Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| | | N | lame | Execution Date |
| Jerome J. Klawitter | | | | 10/08/2008 |
| Joseph P. Ritz | | | | 10/08/2008 |
| Monti R. Gourley | | | | 10/08/2008 |
| Ashley Degrood | | | | 10/08/2008 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Ascension Orthopedics, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | 8700 Cameron Road, Suite 100 | | | |
| City: | Austin | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 78754 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 2 | | 29324 | 29324615 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (312)277-2397 | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone:858-552-1311Email:mboyd@fitcheven.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Attn.: James J. Schumann | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 92162/5865 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | James J. Schumann | |
| Total Attachments: 5 PATENT | | | | |
| 500706712 | | | REEL | : 021846 FRAME: 0239 |

source=92162 Assignment#page1.tif source=92162 Assignment#page2.tif source=92162 Assignment#page3.tif source=92162 Assignment#page4.tif source=92162 Assignment#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Jerome J. Klawitter, Joseph P. Ritz, Monti R. Gourley and Ashley Degrood, all of Austin, Texas, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to Ascension Orthopedics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 8700 Cameron Road, Suite 100, Austin, TX 78754, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

THUMB METACARPAL IMPLANT

which was filed on September 16, 2008 and accorded serial number 29/324,615, and in and to said application and any and all continuing applications, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuing applications, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we each hereunto set our hand and affix our my seal on the dates set forth below.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021846 FRAME: 0241



1+

J. KLAWITTER JEROME

STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

On <u>October 8,2008</u>, before me, <u>Myranda Lynn McDaniel</u>, personally appeared <u>Jerome J. Klawitter</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My anda Lym NcDanie Signature of Notary Public (Seal)



Page 2 of 5

Dated:

JOSEPH P. RITZ

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

On <u>October 8,2008</u>, before me, <u>Myranda Lynn McDaniel</u>, personally appeared Joseph P. Ritz, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of

(Seal)



Page 3 of 5

Dated: BOT 08

R. Dourly MONTI R. GOURLEY

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On <u>October 8, 2008</u>, before me, <u>Myranda Lynn McDaniel</u>, personally appeared <u>Monti R. Gourley</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/Seal)

)



Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021846 FRAME: 0244

Attorney Docket No. 92162/5865

SHLEY DEGROOD

Dated: 13 Oct 2008

STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF TRAVIS)

On <u>October 8,2008</u>, before me, <u>Myranda Lynn McDaniel</u>, personally appeared <u>Ashley Degrood</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Myranda L

(Seal)



519550_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/17/2008